

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

BMI Federal Credit Union Sponsored the Columbus Humane Defend Your Friend 5K

Dublin, Ohio (October 8, 2022) – BMI Federal Credit Union sponsored and attended the Defend Your Friend 5K, hosted by Columbus Humane. The event was held on October 8, 2022, at Prairie Oaks Metro Park in West Jefferson, Ohio. BMI FCU donated \$500 to the event from their EDGE Committee, a small committee at the Credit Union that reviews requests from organizations seeking donations. The funds donated help support animal cruelty investigations.

About Columbus Humane and the Defend Your Friend 5K

Since 1883, the mission of Columbus Humane is to fight animal cruelty, help animals in need, and advocate for their well-being. Columbus Humane is not a government agency, and they do not receive general operating support from national organizations. They rely on the support of private donors for more than 92% of our funding and remarkable volunteers to make our work possible.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is an award-wining financial institution in Central Ohio, delivering superior member service and competitive financial products. In addition to exceptional banking services, the Credit Union promotes financial wellness throughout the community with an award-winning Financial Education Program, charitable giving efforts, and credit union advocacy.

BMI Federal Credit Union has been recognized by the Columbus Dispatch for the 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 CBUS Top Picks, The Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award winner in 2021, a Best Employer in Ohio for thirteen consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the 2021 CUNA Diamond Award winner for Crisis Management for their response to the COVID-19 pandemic. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831.

Press contact:

Carolyn Hucek
Vice President of Marketing
BMI Federal Credit Union
c_hucek@bmifcu.org
614.707.4120